



# Vanilla Flavour Cake

## MB 85g

**jomipsa** ALWAYS SAFE



Certificate number BVC-RSPO-ES073687  
Sustainable Palm Oil (RSPO) MB modality

### Instructions to Use

Open and consume.

### Microbiological Characteristics

**Salmonella spp.:** Abs in 30g  
**Escherichia coli:** Abs in 1g  
**Staphylococcus aureus:** Abs in 0,1g  
**Moulds and yeasts:** < 500 cfu/g

### Storage Conditions

It does not need refrigeration, being able to keep at room temperature. It is recommended to store in a cool and dry place and avoid extreme temperatures.

### Nutritional Declaration

	100 g	85 g
Energy.....	1663 kJ / 396 kcal	1414 kJ / 337 kcal
Fat.....	17 g	14.45 g
of which saturates.....	9 g	7.65 g
Carbohydrate.....	57 g	48.5 g
of which sugars.....	17 g	14.5 g
Fibre.....	1.4 g	1.2 g
Protein.....	4.1 g	3.49 g
Salt.....	1.1 g	0.94 g

### Labelling and Traceability

Batch, DOP and BBE information marked on packaging.  
Batch: Year + Month + Day (yyymmdd)  
Date of production (DOP): mm/yyyy  
Best Before End (BBE): mm/yyyy

Shelf life: Minimum 38 months from manufacturing date

### Description

Bakery product with pleasant flavour and high energetic properties.

### Presentation

Packed individually in protective atmosphere.  
Net weight 85g e. Gross weight: 95g.  
Film: Light Brown film.  
Composition film: Poliester 12µm + Aluminium 9µm + PE 60µm.

### Composition

**Wheat** flour, sugar, vegetable fat (palm, sunflower), stabiliser (E422), **egg** powder, **milk** powder, salt, stabiliser (E1422), emulsifiers (E471, E472a, E472b), raising agents (E500ii, E450a), vanilla flavouring (0.1%), thickener (E415), preservative (E202), acid (E341i).

### Sensorial Characteristics

Texture: spongy with small alveoli distributed evenly throughout the piece.  
Colour: Cream  
Smell: Characteristic  
Taste: Characteristic

### Physical and Chemical Characteristics

**Moisture:** ≤25%  
**Aflatoxin B1:** 2 µg / kg  
**Total Aflatoxin:** 4 µg / kg  
**Acrilamida:** 300 µg / kg  
**Ochratoxin:** 3 µg / kg

### Allergens Advice

<b>X</b> Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Mustard and products thereof
Crustaceans and products thereof	Sesame and products thereof
<b>X</b> Eggs and products thereof	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO <sub>2</sub> .
Fish and products thereof	Lupin and products thereof
Peanuts and products thereof	Molluscs and products thereof
Soybeans and products thereof	
<b>X</b> Milk and products thereof	
Nuts and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Contains allergens
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> May contain traces

### Logistic Data

**Carton dimensions:** (mm): 590 x 260 x 347  
**Units per carton:** 128 **Carton / Pallet:** 18

Rev

4

Modification

Updating of technical sheets

Date

07/2023

#### Office

P. I. RIODEL - C/ Moli Nou s/n  
03110 - Mutxamel  
Alicante (Spain)

#### Mail Address

P.O. Box 142  
03110 - Mutxamel  
Alicante (Spain)

#### www.jomipsa.com

info@jomipsa.es  
T. (+34) 965 657 135  
F. (+34) 965 650 205

Jomipsa has management systems in place that are certified by Bureau Veritas in accordance with the requirements of the following Standards:

**ISO9001** – Quality Management Systems  
**ISO 14001** – Environmental Management Systems  
**FSSC 22000** – Food Safety Management Systems